
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10778-18 Name: Council authorization to accept grant from the
Kentucky 911 Services Board (previously known as
Kentucky Commercial Mobile Radio Services
(CMRS) Board) in the amount of $66,079.89 for the
purpose of acquiring hardware, servers, project
management, install

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:7/23/2018 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:8/30/2018 8/30/2018

Enactment date: 8/30/2018 R-505-2018Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
accept a Grant from the Ky. 911 Services Board (previously known as the Ky. Commercial Mobile
Radio Services (CMRS) Board), which Grant funds are in the amount of $66,079.89 Commonwealth
of Ky. funds, are for the update and refresh of the geo-diverse Solacom ‘Host’ Controllers, for the Div.
of Enhanced 911, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government for the
expenditure of $7,342.20 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds
within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Stack]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-bluesheet memo.pdf, 2. BA 9443.pdf, 3. 00624675.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 505-2018.pdf, 5. 225-
2018 - CONTRACT.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council8/30/2018 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council8/16/2018 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

8/14/2018 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

