Pro Landscape Group, Inc.
209 Ridgeway Drive
Richmond, KY 40475

CHANGE ORDER PRICING

Kirklevington Tennis and Pickleball

Days to Complete

Add 6 pickleball courts

Striping each court $30,870.00
198’ at $1.00 per foot = $198
X 6=%$1,188.00
* Net assembly
$2,100 each

X 6=2%$12,600.00
= Court coating
$2,263.67 each
X 6=2$13,582.00
= Fence
4’ black vinyl-coated = $3,500

Total: $30,870.00

7 days

Delete Tennis Court (Credit) ($11,000)

N/A

Park Change: $19,870.00

"Gainesway Tennis and Paved Tralil

Days to Complete

Upgrade of 220’ trail of 6’ wide concrete
= Measured at 1323 sq. fi. $5,688.50
(or 147 yards) at $67.50 per yard
= $9,922.50
= Qriginal bid for blacktop was
$4,234.00

$9,922.50 — $4,234.00 = $5,688.50

7 days

Park Change: $5,688.50

Kirklevington, Gainesway & Mt. Tabor parks

Days to Complete

Additional 7 days for
weather (no change in
price)




Mount Tabor Park Concrete Revision:

Original Scope of Work:

e 34’ x 34’ concrete pad
o 1,156 ft?
or
o 128yd?

Revised Scope:

e 24’ x 24’ concrete pad
o 576ft?
or
o 64yd?

Difference/Reduction in Scope:

e 1,156 ft? - 576 ft> = 580 ft? reduction of concrete
e 580 ft? = 64 yd?

e 64 yd?x $67.50 (bid unit price) = -$4,320 savings/credit

Credit for faux stone column wrap = - $1,200

Additional cost for 576 ft2 concrete wire mesh = + $1,000

« Plus an additional 28 days added to contract for added change order work
and weather days.



